10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Matthew D. Francis (6978)

Cassandra P. Joseph (9845) rECD & FILED
WATSON ROUNDS o

5371 Kietzke Lane MBDEC -2 PH 1 {7
Reno, NV 89511

Telephone: 775-324-4100 AL AN iZLU\ftP
Facsimile: 775-333-8171

Attorneys for Plaintiff Jed Margolin RY

In The First Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada

In and for Carson City
JED MARGOLIN, an individual, Case No.: 090C00579 1B
Plaintiff, Dept. No.: 1

V8.

APPLICATION FOR ENTRY OF
OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, DEFAULT
a California corporation, et al.

Defendants.

TO: CLERK OF THE FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
CARSON CITY, STATE OF NEVADA

Please enter the Default of the Defendant _Optima Technology Corporation (a Californial

corporation)  for failure to plead or otherwise defend the above-entitled action as provided by
the Nevada Rules of Civil Procedure.
n The Defendant was served with a copy of the Summons and Complaint by service

on —March 21,2010 . More than 20 days have elapsed since said service and the Defendant

has not answered, or otherwise responded and no extension has been granted.
OR

a The Defendant was served by publication and last date of publication was on

Dated this [s4¢  day of De L/,;;néwf’ﬁ/ ,20 /0 .
// /// J/ i

Application for Entry of Default/Rev. 7-20-09)
JM._FID 0027

Page 1 of 1



sbutler
StrikeOut

sbutler
StrikeOut

sbutler
StrikeOut




