1	Matthew D. Francis (6978)	OFOIR RELIEF.
2	Cassandra P. Joseph (9845) WATSON ROUNDS	REC'D & FILED
3	5371 Kietzke Lane Reno, NV 89511	2010 DEC -2 PM 1: 17
4	Telephone: 775-324-4100 Facsimile: 775-333-8171	ALAN GLOVER
5	Attorneys for Plaintiff Jed Margolin	RY C.COOPER OFPUTY
6		
7	In The First Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada	
8	In and for Carson City	
9		G N 000 G00 FF0 4 D
10	JED MARGOLIN, an individual,	Case No.: 090C00579 1B
11	Plaintiff,	Dept. No.: 1
12	vs.	APPLICATION FOR ENTRY OF
13	OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a California corporation, et al.	DEFAULT
14	Defendants.	
15		
16	TO: CLERK OF THE FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT CARSON CITY, STATE OF NEVADA	
17	Please enter the Default of the Defendant _	Optima Technology Corporation (a California
18	<u>corporation</u> for failure to plead or otherwise defend the above-entitled action as provided by	
19	the Nevada Rules of Civil Procedure.	
20	The Defendant was served with a copy of the Summons and Complaint by service	
21		
22	on <u>March 21, 2010</u> . More than 20 days have elapsed since said service and the Defendant	
23	has not answered, or otherwise responded and no extension has been granted.	
24	OR	
25	☐ The Defendant was served by public	ation and last date of publication was on
26	·	
27	Dated this 1st day of DECENSEN, 20 10.	
28	BY: Myla Alm	
	1	/